The flat may have a common building reinstatement
policy.
Legal advisors should establish exact garden ownership issues for flatted dwellings.
There is shared access within the flat above. Rights of access should be confirmed.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds)
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and market comments

45,000 (Forty Five Thousand Pounds)
The reported valuation is a snapshot in time and reflects the prevailing market conditions. The
market is presently characterised by generally stable conditions and a return to more normal
levels of supply and demand.

Report author: Ross Cooper, BSc Hons AssocRICS

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

45,000 Forty Five Thousand Pounds.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

-- --

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 15/12/2025
Signature: Electronically Signed: 302747-4169b8df-85fd
Surveyor: Ross Cooper BSc Hons AssocRICS Date: